

GOVT. OF KARNATAKA

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICE VIJAYAPUR - 586108

Telephone : 08352-270160

Email:<u>dfovijayapur@gmail.com</u>

CNo: 85 /CC/DFO/VJP/2023

Date : 04-08-2023

To,

President Shri Someshwar Multipurpose Education Institute ® Horti Village, Indi Taluk, Vijayapur District.

Sir,

- Sub:- Issue of **"Fire Safety Compliance Certificate"** with respect to fire prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained at Shri Someshwar Multipurpose Education Institute **®** Shri Mallikarjun International Public School at Property.No.2299 Horti Village, Indi Taluk, Vijayapur District.
- Ref:- 1) This Office C.No.82/ADV/DFO/VJP/2022 Dated 21/10/2022
 - 2) Your letter dated 03/08/2023
 - 3) C.No.13/SCHOOL.CC/FSO/INDI/2023 Dated 04/08/2023

With reference to the subject cited above, as per reference (1) conditional Fire Safety Recommendation was issued to the premises of Shri Someshwar Multipurpose Education Institute ® Shri Mallikarjun International Public School at Sy.No.2299, Horti Village, Indi Taluk, Vijayapur District with a condition to fulfill the Recommendation and Compliance the same within 03 months.

With reference cited (2) above, the management of Shri Someshwar Multipurpose Education Institute ® Shri Mallikarjun International Public School at Sy.No.2299 Horti Village, Indi Taluk, Vijayapur District had request for fire Safety Compliance Certificate from our department. In this regard the Fire Station Officer Indi, re-inspected the premises on 03/08/2023 submitted the report to issue Compliance Certificate.



Page 1 of 2